

Sarnia Police Services Board Policy

	SPS-BP-ER-008
Subject:	Effective Date:
Emergency Plan	September 14, 2023
Replaces: SPS-BP-ER-007	Distribution: All Members
Last Reviewed: August 2023	Expiration Date: Indefinite
Approved By: Board Chair	Signature: Paul Wilsama

Issue Number:

A <u>Legislative/Regulatory Requirements</u>

Section 29 of the Adequacy Standards Regulation requires a Police Service Board to have a policy with respect to Ground Search by the Police Service.

In addition, section 26(1) requires the Chief of Police to prepare an Emergency Plan for the Police Service that sets out the procedures to be followed during an emergency.

Furthermore, under section 26(2), the Chief of Police may adopt the Municipality's Emergency Plan as the Police Service's Emergency Plan if it addresses the role and duties of the Police Service during an emergency, and the procedures to be followed by members of the Police Service during an emergency.

B Board Policy

1. It is the policy of the City of Sarnia Police Service Board with respect to emergency planning that the Chief of Police will consult with the municipality and other emergency services on the development of an Emergency Plan that addresses the role and duties of the Police Service during an emergency, and the procedures to be followed by members of the Police Service during an emergency.